To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) to es-
tablish a Highway Employes' Vacation Fund, or take any
action in relation thereto.

Article 13. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Three Hundred Forty-three Dollars
($343.00) for the purchase of hose for the Forest Warden
Department, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 14, To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for
installation of shower baths in Town Hall Building, or take

[...]

propriate, the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) for
Chapter 90 Highway Construction on Mendon Street, or take
any action in relation thereto.

Article 17. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate
the proceeds of the 1947 Dog Tax Refund, the sum of Six
Hundred Eighty-five Dollars and Sixty Cents ($685.60) to the
School Account, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 18. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) for
the purchase of hose for the Fire Department, or take any
action in relation thereto.

[...]

for 1948, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 21. To see if the Town will vote to install seven
electric street lights on Glen Avenue Extension, or take any
action in relation thereto.

Article 22. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Six Hundred Twenty-five Dollars
($625.00) additional for a new bridge and its approaches on
Mendon Street under Chapter 90, General Laws, or take any
action in relation thereto.

Article 23. To see if the Town will vote to transfer the
sum of Five Dollars and Sixty Cents ($5.60) from the
Machinery Fund to the Machinery Account, or take any action

[...]

on motion of Road Commissioner
Harry C. Snow to raise and appropriate the sum of Two
Hundred Dollars ($200.00) to establish a Highway Employes'
Vacation Fund.

FOREST FIRE HOSE.

Article 13. Voted: on motion of Forest Warden Walter
J. Stank to raise and appropriate the sum. of Three Hundred
Forty-three Dollars ($343.00) for the purchase of hose for
the Forest Warden's Department.

TOWN HALL SHOWER BATHS.

Article 14. Voted: on motion of Thomas J. Flaherty,
duly seconded, to pass over the article for an appropriation of
One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for installation of shower

[...]

Snow replied that he did not believe that allotments
would be made to start work on the Riverdale Road, also
known as Northbridge Road, before Mendon Street Chapter
90 project was completed.

1947 DOG TAX REFUND.
Article 17. Voted: that proceeds of the 1947 Dog Tax

Refund, the sum of Six Hundred Eighty-five Dollars and
Sixty Cents ($685.60) be appropriated to the School Account.

FIRE DEPARTMENT HOSE.
Article 18. Voted: to raise and appropriate the sum of

Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) for the purchase of hose for
the Fire Department.

FIRE DEPARTMENT EQUIPMENT.
Article 19. Voted: that the sum of Five Hundred

[...]

for Pension Fund and Expense Fund of the Worcester County
Retirement System for 1948.

GLEN AVENUE STREET LIGHTS.
Article 21. Voted: on motion of Selectman Ernest B.

Porter to pass over the article.

MENDON STREET BRIDGE.

Article 22. Voted: that the Town raise and appropriate
the sum of Six Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($625.00) addi-
tional for a new bridge and its approaches on Mendon Street.

MACHINERY ACCOUNT.

Article 23. Voted: on motion of Road Commissioner
Harry C. Snow to transfer the sum of Five Dollars and Sixty
Cents ($5.60) from the Machinery Fund to the Machinery

[...]

Article 2. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Six Hundred Dollars ($600.00) to the
Snow Removal Account, or take any action in relation there-
to.

Article 3. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of One Hundred Ninety-three Dollars
($193.00) for expenses of the Assessors of Taxes, or take
any action in relation thereto.

Article 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Thirteen Hundred Dollars ($1,300.00)
for purchase of a Pick-Up Truck for the exclusive use of the

[...]

To see if the Town will choose by ballot a
member of the Upton Memorial High School Building Com-
mittee to fill an existing vacancy, or take any action in rela-
tion thereto.

Article 6. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate the sum of Three Hundred Seventy-five Dollars
($375.00) additional to the so-called Pleasant Street Bridge
Account, or take any action in relation thereto.

And you are directed to serve this Warrant, by posting
attested copies thereof at each of the following' places in said
Town, seven days at least before the time of holding said